YouGov Survey: Policy Support You

Sample 1160 U.S. Adult Citizens
Conducted May 9 - 13, 2024
Margin of Error  +3.5%

1. Would you support or oppose the following policy being implemented nationally in the U.S.?

Strongly Somewhat  Somewhat Strongly

support support oppose oppose Not sure
Providing tax incentives for food
service businesses to donate leftovers
to local food banks 55% 30% 3% 2% 9%
Providing incentives for police
departments to require officers to wear

body cameras 54% 30% 5% 2% 9%
Establishing an organ donation registry

to streamline matching with recipients 51% 29% 4% 2% 14%
Developing federal guidelines

regulating driverless vehicles 50% 24% 4% 5% 16%
Increasing federal funding for trade

schools and vocational training 49% 35% 4% 2% 10%
Increasing federal funding for food for

low-income families 47% 27% 10% 5% 11%

Providing incentives for police
departments to ban officers from using
neck restraint techniques that prevent

breathing 46% 23% 9% 7% 15%
Banning credit agencies from reporting

information on unpaid medical bills 46% 22% 9% 4% 19%
Imposing a 25% federal tax on

Americans with more than $100 million 45% 20% 10% 11% 14%

Banning transgender students from

participating on public school sports

teams inconsistent with their sex

assigned at birth 45% 13% 9% 18% 15%
Stopping the release of apprehended

immigrants into the U.S. while they

await court hearings 42% 17% 10% 9% 22%
Setting a maximum number of years

that Supreme Court justices can serve 42% 24% 7% 11% 16%
Eliminating interest on all current

federal student loans 42% 19% 8% 18% 13%
Providing federal grants to cities to

develop affordable housing 41% 30% 10% 8% 11%
Increasing federal funding for

surveillance at U.S. borders 40% 29% 10% 7% 14%
Offering a government-run public

health insurance plan to all Americans 39% 22% 8% 16% 15%
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continued from previous page

Increasing federal funding for highway

construction and maintenance 39% 38% 7% 2% 13%
Providing parents with vouchers for
day care services 38% 31% 10% 6% 15%

Requiring technology companies to

publish information about the

algorithms used to recommend content 38% 31% 6% 3% 23%
Giving citizenship to adults who are

undocumented immigrants, came here

as children, pass background checks,

and have paid taxes 38% 27% 10% 15% 11%
Banning warrants that allow police

officers to go through doors without

knocking 37% 22% 14% 11% 15%
Reducing federal spending on foreign

aid 36% 27% 13% 7% 17%
Expanding federal tax incentives for

companies hiring military veterans 35% 37% 8% 3% 16%
Increasing federal funding for states to

upgrade their voting systems 33% 35% 7% 4% 21%

Requiring schools to include in their
schedules a moment of silence, which

could be used for prayer 30% 23% 12% 17% 18%
Allowing automatic renewals for
non-expired government IDs 30% 23% 13% 9% 25%

Requiring pharmaceutical companies

to adopt uniform packaging for

medications 29% 31% 6% 3% 32%
Funding vouchers for private schools

in districts with low-quality public

schools 27% 26% 14% 13% 19%
Setting a minimum annual salary for

public school teachers of $100,000 26% 25% 16% 17% 17%
Increasing investment in quantum

computing research 15% 28% 10% 4% 42%
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Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

May 9 - 13, 2024
U.S. citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel us-
ing sample matching. A random sample (stratified by gender, age,
race, education, geographic region, and voter registration) was se-
lected from the 2019 American Community Survey.

The sample was weighted according to gender, age, race, education,
2020 election turnout and Presidential vote, baseline party identifi-
cation, and current voter registration status. Demographic weighting
targets come from the 2019 American Community Survey. Baseline
party identification is the respondent’s most recent answer given prior
to November 1, 2022, and is weighted to the estimated distribution
at that time (33% Democratic, 31% Republican). The weights range
from 0.12 to 6.507, with a mean of one and a standard deviation of
0.676.

1160
=+ 3.5% (adjusted for weighting)
Web-based interviews

90 questions not reported.



YouGov Survey: Policy Support
May 9 - 13, 2024 - 1160 U.S. adult citizens You
1A. Support for Policies — Providing tax incentives for food service businesses to donate leftovers to local food banks
Would you support or oppose the following policy being implemented nationally in the U.S.?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Strongly support 55% 49% 61% 54% 46% 60% 60% 57% 55% 48% *
Somewhat support 30% 35% 26% 27% 35% 29% 29% 33% 22% 26% *
Somewhat oppose 3% 4% 2% 4% 4% 3% 3% 3% 5% 6% *
Strongly oppose 2% 3% 2% 4% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 4% *

Not sure 9% 9% 9% 11% 13% % 6% 5% 16% 16% *
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,159) (534) (625) (254) (229) (393) (283) (743) (142) (176) (98)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Strongly support 55% 64% 48% 54% 67% 50% 62% 54% 47% 55% 56% 56% 53%
Somewhat support 30% 25% 31% 34% 23% 38% 24% 35% 38% 29% 30% 29% 32%
Somewhat oppose 3% 3% 4% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 5% 3% 4% 2% 4%
Strongly oppose 2% 3% 2% 3% 2% 2% 1% 3% 3% 2% 4% 2% 2%
Not sure 9% 5% 16% 5% 5% 8% 10% 5% 6% 11% 6% 10% 8%
Totals 99% 100%  101% 99%  100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,159)  (411) (442) (306) (407) (359) (497) (304) (228) (196) (257) (430) (276)
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May 9 - 13, 2024 - 1160 U.S. adult citizens You

1B. Support for Policies — Providing incentives for police departments to require officers to wear body cameras

Would you support or oppose the following policy being implemented nationally in the U.S.?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Strongly support 54% 51% 58% 50% 53% 54% 60% 55% 55% 52% *
Somewhat support 30% 31% 28% 28% 24% 33% 31% 31% 27% 22% *
Somewhat oppose 5% 7% 4% % 9% 3% 3% 6% 7% 4% *
Strongly oppose 2% 3% 1% 3% 2% 2% 1% 2% 0% 5% *

Not sure 9% 8% 10% 12% 11% 8% 4% 6% 11% 16% *
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% *
Unweighted N (1,160) (534) (626) (254) (230) (393) (283) (744) (142) (176) (98)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Strongly support 54% 64% 48% 51% 62% 50% 59% 56% 46% 51% 54% 53% 59%
Somewhat support 30% 24% 30% 35% 27% 35% 25% 32% 34% 32% 33% 29% 26%
Somewhat oppose 5% 4% 5% 6% 5% 5% 5% 4% 9% 6% 4% 6% 4%
Strongly oppose 2% 2% 1% 3% 2% 2% 1% 3% 3% 1% 3% 2% 2%
Not sure 9% 5% 16% 5% 4% 8% 9% 6% 8% 10% 6% 10% 9%
Totals 100% 99%  100%  100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,160) (411) (443) (306) (407) (359) (497) (305) (228) (196) (258) (430) (276)
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May 9 - 13, 2024 - 1160 U.S. adult citizens You
1C. Support for Policies — Establishing an organ donation registry to streamline matching with recipients
Would you support or oppose the following policy being implemented nationally in the U.S.?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Strongly support 51% 48% 55% 45% 44% 55% 60% 56% 44% 35% *
Somewhat support 29% 31% 27% 34% 32% 25% 28% 28% 29% 31% *
Somewhat oppose 4% 5% 2% 3% 5% 4% 1% 3% 5% 3% *
Strongly oppose 2% 3% 2% 4% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 5% *

Not sure 14% 13% 14% 14% 17% 14% 9% 10% 20% 26% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,156) (533) (623) (253) (230) (392) (281) (742) (142) (175) (97)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Strongly support 51% 61% 44% 49% 64% 49% 50% 55% 55% 51% 55% 48% 53%
Somewhat support 29% 28% 30% 30% 26% 30% 29% 30% 26% 31% 25% 30% 29%
Somewhat oppose 4% 2% 5% 3% 1% 3% 3% 4% 6% 4% 3% 5% 2%
Strongly oppose 2% 2% 2% 4% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 1% 4% 2% 2%
Not sure 14% 7% 19% 14% 7% 15% 16% 9% 11% 12% 12% 15% 14%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,156) (410) (442) (304) (406) (359) (496) (303) (228) (194) (257) (429) (276)
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May 9 - 13, 2024 - 1160 U.S. adult citizens You
1D. Support for Policies — Developing federal guidelines regulating driverless vehicles
Would you support or oppose the following policy being implemented nationally in the U.S.?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Strongly support 50% 51% 50% 41% 42% 54% 63% 54% 42% 42% *
Somewhat support 24% 27% 21% 31% 30% 20% 17% 24% 28% 22% *
Somewhat oppose 4% 6% 3% 7% 3% 3% 5% 4% 7% 6% *
Strongly oppose 5% 4% 6% 5% 4% 6% 6% 5% 3% 4% *

Not sure 16% 12% 20% 16% 21% 17% 9% 13% 20% 25% *
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% *
Unweighted N (1,160) (534) (626) (254) (230) (393) (283) (744) (142) (176) (98)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Strongly support 50% 61% 44% 46% 63% 48% 49% 51% 53% 47% 54% 50% 50%
Somewhat support 24% 23% 23% 27% 23% 27% 21% 29% 25% 25% 22% 24% 26%
Somewhat oppose 4% 4% 4% 5% 3% 5% 4% 3% 6% 2% 7% 3% 6%
Strongly oppose 5% 2% 4% 10% 3% 7% 6% 5% 4% 6% 6% 5% 4%
Not sure 16% 10% 24% 13% 7% 13% 20% 13% 10% 20% 11% 18% 15%
Totals 99% 100% 99%  101% 99% 100% 100% 101% 98% 100% 100% 100%  101%
Unweighted N (1,160)  (411) (443) (306) (407) (359) (497) (305) (228) (196) (258) (430) (276)
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May 9 - 13, 2024 - 1160 U.S. adult citizens You

1E. Support for Policies — Increasing federal funding for trade schools and vocational training

Would you support or oppose the following policy being implemented nationally in the U.S.?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Strongly support 49% 44% 54% 42% 42% 53% 56% 49% 51% 42% *
Somewhat support 35% 39% 31% 34% 36% 34% 35% 38% 36% 27% *
Somewhat oppose 4% 4% 4% 5% 5% 4% 3% 4% 2% 6% *
Strongly oppose 2% 3% 1% 2% 1% 3% 1% 2% 2% 3% *

Not sure 10% 11% 10% 17% 16% 6% 5% 8% 8% 22% *
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,157) (531) (626) (253) (230) (393) (281) (742) (142) (175) (98)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Strongly support 49% 56% 46% 44% 61% 45% 52% 51% 44% 47% 44% 49% 54%
Somewhat support 35% 34% 30% 40% 31% 39% 32% 34% 44% 35% 43% 31% 32%
Somewhat oppose 4% 5% 3% 4% 4% 3% 5% 4% 2% 4% 4% 4% 4%
Strongly oppose 2% 1% 2% 4% 0% 4% 2% 3% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2%
Not sure 10% 4% 18% 8% 4% 9% 9% 8% 8% 13% 6% 13% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 99%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 99% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,157) (409) (442) (306) (405) (358) (496) (305) (227) (196) (257) (429) (275)
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May 9 - 13, 2024 - 1160 U.S. adult citizens You
1F. Support for Policies — Increasing federal funding for food for low-income families
Would you support or oppose the following policy being implemented nationally in the U.S.?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Strongly support 47% 41% 52% 53% 46% 46% 44% 43% 65% 48% *
Somewhat support 27% 31% 23% 23% 26% 28% 29% 31% 19% 21% *
Somewhat oppose 10% 13% 8% 9% 9% 11% 12% 12% 4% 11% *
Strongly oppose 5% 6% 4% 2% 5% 7% 5% 5% 0% 7% *

Not sure 11% 9% 12% 12% 14% 9% 10% 9% 13% 14% *
Totals 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 101% *
Unweighted N (1,158) (534) (624) (254) (229) (393) (282) (743) (142) (175) (98)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Strongly support 47% 71% 43% 27% 70% 21% 57% 42% 36% 50% 48% 43% 50%
Somewhat support 27% 19% 27% 34% 20% 33% 24% 22% 40% 27% 30% 28% 23%
Somewhat oppose 10% 3% 9% 19% 2% 22% 7% 13% 11% 10% 10% 12% 9%
Strongly oppose 5% 2% 4% 9% 2% 11% 2% 9% 5% 4% 5% 4% 7%
Not sure 11% 4% 17% 11% 7% 13% 10% 14% 7% 10% % 13% 12%
Totals 100% 99%  100%  100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,158) (409) (443) (306) (405) (359) (497) (305) (227) (196) (258) (430) (274)
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May 9 - 13, 2024 - 1160 U.S. adult citizens

You

1G. Support for Policies — Providing incentives for police departments to ban officers from using neck restraint techniques that prevent breathing
Would you support or oppose the following policy being implemented nationally in the U.S.?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly support 46% 37% 54% 44% 40% 47% 53% 46% 56% 42% *
Somewhat support 23% 26% 20% 24% 27% 21% 21% 23% 24% 22% *
Somewhat oppose 9% 13% 5% 9% 5% 10% 10% 10% 3% 5% *
Strongly oppose 7% 9% 5% 5% 7% 8% 6% 7% 3% 10% *
Not sure 15% 14% 16% 18% 21% 13% 10% 14% 15% 20% *
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 99% *
Unweighted N (1,158) (534) (624) (254) (229) (393) (282) (743) (142) (175) (98)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Strongly support 46% 69% 37% 33% 70% 26% 52% 46% 38% 44% 50% 45% 46%
Somewhat support 23% 20% 26% 23% 20% 26% 20% 20% 33% 28% 25% 20% 23%
Somewhat oppose 9% 2% 10% 13% 3% 18% 5% 14% 9% 6% 10% 9% 9%
Strongly oppose 7% 4% 4% 14% 3% 13% 6% 8% 8% 7% 7% 7% 6%
Not sure 15% 5% 23% 18% 4% 18% 17% 12% 12% 15% 9% 19% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,158)  (410)  (443) (305)  (406)  (358) (497) (305) (227) (196) (258) (429)  (275)
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May 9 - 13, 2024 - 1160 U.S. adult citizens You
1H. Support for Policies — Banning credit agencies from reporting information on unpaid medical bills
Would you support or oppose the following policy being implemented nationally in the U.S.?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Strongly support 46% 43% 49% 39% 44% 50% 49% 46% 49% 44% *
Somewhat support 22% 22% 22% 22% 24% 22% 19% 23% 20% 20% *
Somewhat oppose 9% 13% 5% 8% 9% 7% 13% 11% 7% 5% *
Strongly oppose 4% 5% 3% 5% 3% 4% 5% 4% 2% 8% *

Not sure 19% 16% 21% 26% 20% 17% 14% 17% 22% 23% *
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,155) (534) (621) (252) (229) (392) (282) (739) (142) (176) (98)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Strongly support 46% 59% 43% 36% 55% 36% 51% 50% 35% 46% 45% 47% 45%
Somewhat support 22% 22% 20% 24% 25% 23% 22% 20% 29% 25% 22% 21% 22%
Somewhat oppose 9% 4% 10% 13% 6% 14% 7% 7% 14% 5% 12% 11% 6%
Strongly oppose 4% 4% 3% 6% 2% 6% 3% 6% 5% 2% 5% 4% 5%
Not sure 19% 11% 24% 21% 12% 21% 17% 17% 16% 22% 17% 17% 21%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,155) (409) (442) (304) (405) (358) (493) (305) (228) (194) (257) (429) (275)
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May 9 - 13, 2024 - 1160 U.S. adult citizens You

11. Support for Policies — Imposing a 25% federal tax on Americans with more than $100 million

Would you support or oppose the following policy being implemented nationally in the U.S.?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Strongly support 45% 40% 50% 43% 41% 48% 48% 44% 52% 42% *
Somewhat support 20% 21% 19% 24% 24% 16% 19% 20% 21% 24% *
Somewhat oppose 10% 13% % 9% 10% 11% 9% 11% 5% 9% *
Strongly oppose 11% 15% 7% 7% 9% 12% 14% 12% 4% 8% *

Not sure 14% 11% 17% 18% 16% 13% 10% 13% 18% 17% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,158) (532) (626) (254) (229) (392) (283) (743) (142) (176) (97)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Strongly support 45% 66% 43% 26% 2% 22% 52% 39% 39% 45% 46% 42% 51%
Somewhat support 20% 20% 16% 26% 16% 19% 19% 25% 19% 15% 27% 21% 16%
Somewhat oppose 10% 4% 10% 15% 6% 17% 5% 12% 17% 13% 9% 8% 10%
Strongly oppose 11% 3% 11% 19% 2% 24% 7% 13% 14% 9% 9% 13% 10%
Not sure 14% 7% 21% 15% 5% 18% 16% 10% 10% 18% 9% 16% 13%
Totals 100% 100%  101% 101%  101% 100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,158)  (411) (442) (305) (407) (359) (497) (303) (228) (195) (257) (430) (276)




YouGov Survey: Policy Support
May 9 - 13, 2024 - 1160 U.S. adult citizens

You

1J. Support for Policies — Banning transgender students from participating on public school sports teams inconsistent with their sex assigned

at birth

Would you support or oppose the following policy being implemented nationally in the U.S.?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly support 45% 48% 42% 29% 35% 56% 55% 49% 30% 45% *
Somewhat support 13% 17% 9% 17% 19% 8% 10% 11% 27% 9% *
Somewhat oppose 9% 8% 10% 11% 8% 10% 8% 9% 10% 10% *
Strongly oppose 18% 15% 21% 26% 15% 15% 16% 19% 13% 15% *
Not sure 15% 12% 18% 16% 22% 11% 11% 12% 20% 21% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,156) (533) (623) (254) (229) (392) (281) (741) (142) (175) (98)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Strongly support 45% 20% 40% 76% 19% 81% 43% 51% 43% 40% 49% 47% 43%
Somewhat support 13% 16% 12% 10% 14% 8% 12% 11% 19% 15% 12% 15% 8%
Somewhat oppose 9% 14% 8% 5% 15% 2% 12% 6% 7% 13% 11% 6% 9%
Strongly oppose 18% 31% 19% 3% 34% 3% 17% 17% 20% 14% 16% 16% 25%
Not sure 15% 17% 20% 6% 18% 6% 16% 14% 10% 17% 12% 16% 15%
Totals 100% 98% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,156)  (409)  (443)  (304)  (405)  (358) (496) (303) (227) (196) (258) (429) (273

10
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May 9 - 13, 2024 - 1160 U.S. adult citizens You

1K. Support for Policies — Stopping the release of apprehended immigrants into the U.S. while they await court hearings

Would you support or oppose the following policy being implemented nationally in the U.S.?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Strongly support 42% 42% 42% 23% 32% 53% 57% 47% 32% 29% *
Somewhat support 17% 21% 14% 20% 23% 12% 17% 16% 25% 19% *
Somewhat oppose 10% 10% 10% 13% 11% 8% 9% 9% 11% 12% *
Strongly oppose 9% 10% 8% 12% 7% 9% 7% 9% 5% 9% *

Not sure 22% 16% 27% 32% 27% 18% 10% 19% 27% 30% *
Totals 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% *
Unweighted N (1,160) (534) (626) (254) (230) (393) (283) (744) (142) (176) (98)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Strongly support 42% 21% 40% 68% 25% 77% 42% 45% 40% 38% 44% 46% 38%
Somewhat support 17% 23% 17% 12% 20% 8% 15% 18% 24% 19% 16% 17% 18%
Somewhat oppose 10% 17% 7% 6% 19% 2% 10% 10% 13% 11% 8% 11% 9%
Strongly oppose 9% 14% 7% 6% 11% 4% 9% 8% 8% 7% 11% 5% 14%
Not sure 22% 25% 30% 8% 24% 8% 24% 18% 15% 25% 20% 21% 21%
Totals 100% 100%  101%  100% 99% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,160) (411) (443) (306) (407) (359) (497) (305) (228) (196) (258) (430) (276)

11



YouGov Survey: Policy Support

May 9 - 13, 2024 - 1160 U.S. adult citizens You

1L. Support for Policies — Setting a maximum number of years that Supreme Court justices can serve

Would you support or oppose the following policy being implemented nationally in the U.S.?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Strongly support 42% 39% 46% 38% 35% 45% 51% 42% 43% 42% *
Somewhat support 24% 23% 25% 26% 31% 23% 14% 23% 31% 21% *
Somewhat oppose 7% 9% 6% 9% 7% 5% 9% 7% 6% 9% *
Strongly oppose 11% 15% 7% 8% 7% 12% 16% 13% 2% 5% *

Not sure 16% 14% 17% 19% 19% 15% 9% 14% 18% 23% *
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,157) (534) (623) (253) (229) (392) (283) (741) (142) (176) (98)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Strongly support 42% 64% 36% 28% 63% 25% 45% 44% 39% 40% 43% 41% 47%
Somewhat support 24% 23% 22% 26% 24% 22% 26% 21% 24% 27% 23% 22% 24%
Somewhat oppose 7% 3% 6% 13% 5% 13% 5% 7% 11% 4% 12% 8% 5%
Strongly oppose 11% 2% 10% 21% 2% 27% 7% 15% 15% 10% 7% 14% 10%
Not sure 16% 8%  26%  11% 7% 13% 16% 13% 11% 19% 15% 15%  14%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 99% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,157) (411) (442) (304) (407) (358) (495) (305) (228) (195) (257) (429) (276)

12



YouGov Survey: Policy Support

May 9 - 13, 2024 - 1160 U.S. adult citizens You

1M. Support for Policies — Eliminating interest on all current federal student loans

Would you support or oppose the following policy being implemented nationally in the U.S.?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Strongly support 42% 35% 48% 51% 44% 40% 33% 38% 51% 50% *
Somewhat support 19% 20% 19% 16% 23% 19% 19% 20% 22% 17% *
Somewhat oppose 8% 10% % % 5% 10% 10% 10% 4% 5% *
Strongly oppose 18% 23% 13% 8% 10% 22% 29% 22% 5% 11% *

Not sure 13% 11% 14% 18% 17% 8% 8% 10% 17% 16% *
Totals 100% 99% 101% 100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 99% 99% *
Unweighted N (1,158) (532) (626) (254) (230) (393) (281) (742) (142) (176) (98)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Strongly support 42% 63% 39% 23% 62% 19% 46% 41% 32% 41% 39% 42% 45%
Somewhat support 19% 22% 18% 18% 24% 15% 19% 18% 27% 18% 18% 19% 22%
Somewhat oppose 8% 3% 7% 16% 4% 16% 7% 11% 9% 9% 10% 8% 8%
Strongly oppose 18% 5% 16% 34% 4% 40% 15% 22% 21% 18% 20% 18% 16%
Not sure 13% % 20% 10% 6% 11% 13% 8% 11% 14% 13% 14% 9%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  101%  100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%  100%
Unweighted N (1,158)  (410) (443) (305) (406) (358) (497) (303) (228) (195) (258) (429) (276)

13



YouGov Survey: Policy Support
May 9 - 13, 2024 - 1160 U.S. adult citizens You
1N. Support for Policies — Providing federal grants to cities to develop affordable housing
Would you support or oppose the following policy being implemented nationally in the U.S.?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Strongly support 41% 37% 45% 45% 35% 42% 41% 38% 53% 39% *
Somewhat support 30% 31% 29% 27% 30% 30% 33% 33% 23% 28% *
Somewhat oppose 10% 14% % 5% 13% 9% 12% 13% 3% 8% *
Strongly oppose 8% 9% 6% 6% 6% 11% 6% 8% 7% 6% *

Not sure 11% 10% 12% 16% 16% 8% 7% 8% 14% 20% *
Totals 100% 101% 99% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% *
Unweighted N (1,157) (533) (624) (254) (229) (391) (283) (741) (142) (176) (98)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Strongly support 41% 65% 35% 23% 61% 19% 47% 39% 31% 47% 39% 37% 45%
Somewhat support 30% 24% 31% 36% 27% 33% 29% 29% 35% 28% 35% 29% 29%
Somewhat oppose 10% 4% 10% 16% 4% 20% 5% 13% 19% 8% 7% 13% 10%
Strongly oppose 8% 2% 6% 15% 3% 15% 7% 10% 7% 5% 10% 8% 7%
Not sure 11% 5% 18% 10% 4% 12% 12% 9% 8% 12% 9% 13% 10%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  101%
Unweighted N (1,157)  (410) (442) (305) (406) (358) (497) (304) (226) (195) (256) (430) (276)
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YouGov Survey: Policy Support
May 9 - 13, 2024 - 1160 U.S. adult citizens You
10. Support for Policies — Increasing federal funding for surveillance at U.S. borders
Would you support or oppose the following policy being implemented nationally in the U.S.?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Strongly support 40% 42% 38% 22% 31% 49% 54% 44% 28% 34% *
Somewhat support 29% 32% 26% 23% 32% 28% 32% 29% 36% 22% *
Somewhat oppose 10% 9% 12% 14% 9% 9% 8% 10% 10% 11% *
Strongly oppose 7% 8% 5% 17% 8% 3% 1% 7% 3% 9% *

Not sure 14% 9% 19% 22% 20% 11% 5% 10% 23% 24% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 98% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,157) (533) (624) (253) (230) (392) (282) (741) (142) (176) (98)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Strongly support 40% 26% 30% 66% 23% 69% 37% 49% 40% 37% 41% 43% 36%
Somewhat support 29% 35% 31% 20% 35% 22% 31% 24% 32% 29% 30% 27% 30%
Somewhat oppose 10% 16% 9% 6% 19% 2% 10% 9% 12% 9% 13% 9% 11%
Strongly oppose 7% 9% 7% 3% 10% 1% 5% 8% 8% 10% 5% 5% 8%
Not sure 14% 14% 23% 5% 13% 6% 17% 10% 8% 14% 11% 16% 15%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,157)  (410)  (443)  (304)  (407)  (358) (496) (304) (228) (195) (257) (429)  (276)
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YouGov Survey: Policy Support

May 9 - 13, 2024 - 1160 U.S. adult citizens You

1P. Support for Policies — Offering a government-run public health insurance plan to all Americans

Would you support or oppose the following policy being implemented nationally in the U.S.?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Strongly support 39% 37% 42% 45% 37% 41% 34% 37% 45% 43% *
Somewhat support 22% 23% 20% 21% 30% 19% 16% 21% 28% 24% *
Somewhat oppose 8% 10% 6% 9% % 6% 10% 9% 4% 8% *
Strongly oppose 16% 18% 14% 4% 10% 20% 28% 20% 3% 9% *

Not sure 15% 13% 18% 21% 16% 14% 12% 13% 21% 17% *
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% *
Unweighted N (1,155) (531) (624) (254) (229) (392) (280) (740) (142) (175) (98)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Strongly support 39% 64% 36% 17% 68% 11% 44% 37% 38% 38% 38% 34% 51%
Somewhat support 22% 25% 19% 21% 20% 18% 21% 23% 19% 26% 22% 22% 17%
Somewhat oppose 8% 3% 7% 13% 4% 14% 6% 5% 15% 10% 8% 8% 5%
Strongly oppose 16% 2% 12% 34% 2% 41% 11% 24% 18% 10% 20% 17% 15%
Not sure 15% 5%  26%  14% 7% 16% 17% 12% 10% 16% 12% 20%  12%
Totals 100% 99%  100% 99%  101% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101%  100%
Unweighted N (1,155)  (409) (442) (304) (405) (357) (495) (303) (227) (195) (258) (429) (273)
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YouGov Survey: Policy Support
May 9 - 13, 2024 - 1160 U.S. adult citizens You
1Q. Support for Policies — Increasing federal funding for highway construction and maintenance
Would you support or oppose the following policy being implemented nationally in the U.S.?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Strongly support 39% 46% 33% 30% 35% 40% 51% 40% 38% 37% *
Somewhat support 38% 34% 42% 37% 35% 41% 38% 41% 35% 29% *
Somewhat oppose % 8% % 10% 9% % 3% 9% 5% 3% *
Strongly oppose 2% 3% 2% 4% 2% 2% 2% 1% 4% 6% *

Not sure 13% 10% 16% 19% 19% 9% 6% 9% 18% 25% *
Totals 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,155) (531) (624) (254) (230) (390) (281) (740) (141) (176) (98)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Strongly support 39% 51% 35% 33% 52% 34% 40% 40% 39% 39% 35% 42% 40%
Somewhat support 38% 36% 35% 44% 36% 44% 35% 43% 40% 37% 42% 37% 37%
Somewhat oppose 7% 4% 8% 10% 3% 10% 8% 8% 10% 9% 9% 5% 8%
Strongly oppose 2% 2% 2% 3% 1% 2% 3% 1% 1% 3% 2% 2% 3%
Not sure 13% 7% 20% 10% 6% 10% 14% 8% 10% 13% 11% 14% 12%
Totals 99% 100%  100%  100% 98% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,155)  (410) (439) (306) (405) (358) (496) (304) (226) (195) (258) (427) (275)
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YouGov Survey: Policy Support

May 9 - 13, 2024 - 1160 U.S. adult citizens You

1R. Support for Policies — Providing parents with vouchers for day care services

Would you support or oppose the following policy being implemented nationally in the U.S.?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Strongly support 38% 32% 44% 43% 41% 37% 31% 35% 49% 38% *
Somewhat support 31% 34% 29% 32% 32% 31% 30% 33% 30% 28% *
Somewhat oppose 10% 11% 9% 9% 7% 10% 15% 12% 7% 7% *
Strongly oppose 6% 7% 4% 3% 2% 9% 7% 7% 2% 8% *

Not sure 15% 16% 14% 13% 19% 12% 16% 14% 12% 19% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,159) (533) (626) (254) (230) (393) (282) (743) (142) (176) (98)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Strongly support 38% 56% 35% 23% 55% 17% 46% 32% 33% 38% 35% 38% 40%
Somewhat support 31% 29% 31% 33% 30% 35% 28% 31% 36% 29% 32% 32% 30%
Somewhat oppose 10% 6% 8% 16% 5% 18% 7% 13% 13% 12% 12% 10% 8%
Strongly oppose 6% 2% 6% 10% 2% 13% 4% 9% 7% 5% 5% 6% 6%
Not sure 15% 7% 20% 17% 7% 17% 15% 15% 11% 16% 16% 13% 16%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%  100%
Unweighted N (1,159)  (411) (442) (306) (406) (359) (496) (305) (228) (196) (258) (430) (275)
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YouGov Survey: Policy Support
May 9 - 13, 2024 - 1160 U.S. adult citizens You
1S. Support for Policies — Requiring technology companies to publish information about the algorithms used to recommend content
Would you support or oppose the following policy being implemented nationally in the U.S.?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Strongly support 38% 41% 35% 41% 36% 38% 37% 39% 30% 39% *
Somewhat support 31% 31% 31% 30% 31% 34% 25% 32% 33% 25% *
Somewhat oppose 6% 7% 4% 6% 5% 6% 6% 6% 7% 6% *
Strongly oppose 3% 2% 3% 2% 4% 2% 1% 3% 5% 1% *

Not sure 23% 19% 27% 21% 24% 19% 31% 21% 25% 29% *
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,157) (534) (623) (253) (230) (392) (282) (742) (142) (175) (98)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Strongly support 38% 42% 36% 35% 45% 38% 36% 43% 38% 40% 34% 39% 37%
Somewhat support 31% 32% 28% 32% 32% 28% 29% 31% 36% 29% 34% 30% 30%
Somewhat oppose 6% 5% 6% 7% 5% 5% 5% 6% 6% 5% 6% 6% 5%
Strongly oppose 3% 3% 3% 2% 3% 3% 3% 2% 3% 3% 2% 3% 3%
Not sure 23% 19% 27% 24% 14% 26% 27% 18% 17% 23% 23% 22% 25%
Totals 101% 101%  100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,157) (410) (443) (304) (406) (359) (496) (304) (228) (195) (257) (429) (276)
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YouGov Survey: Policy Support
May 9 - 13, 2024 - 1160 U.S. adult citizens

You

1T. Support for Policies — Giving citizenship to adults who are undocumented immigrants, came here as children, pass background checks, and

have paid taxes

Would you support or oppose the following policy being implemented nationally in the U.S.?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly support 38% 34% 41% 43% 39% 33% 38% 36% 39% 41% *
Somewhat support 27% 27% 27% 28% 31% 26% 24% 27% 32% 27% *
Somewhat oppose 10% 12% % 8% 11% 9% 11% 10% 7% 8% *
Strongly oppose 15% 18% 11% 6% 7% 23% 20% 18% 6% 10% *
Not sure 11% 8% 14% 15% 13% 10% 7% 9% 16% 14% *
Totals 101% 99% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,158) (534) (624) (254) (230) (392) (282) (743) (141) (176) (98)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Strongly support 38% 63% 35% 14% 61% 11% 41% 35% 36% 40% 35% 34% 44%
Somewhat support 27% 26% 27% 29% 27% 29% 25% 30% 27% 25% 30% 29% 23%
Somewhat oppose 10% 3% 11% 15% 5% 15% 8% 11% 12% 7% 12% 11% 7%
Strongly oppose 15% 4% 9% 32% 3% 33% 13% 16% 17% 16% 15% 14% 14%
Not sure 11% 5% 18% 10% 5% 11% 14% 7% 6% 12% 8% 13% 11%
Totals 101% 101% 100% 100% 101% 99% 101% 99% 98% 100% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,158)  (409)  (443) (306)  (406)  (358) (497) (304) (227) (196) (258) (428)  (276)
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YouGov Survey: Policy Support

May 9 - 13, 2024 - 1160 U.S. adult citizens You

1U. Support for Policies — Banning warrants that allow police officers to go through doors without knocking

Would you support or oppose the following policy being implemented nationally in the U.S.?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Strongly support 37% 36% 38% 33% 41% 36% 38% 34% 47% 36% *
Somewhat support 22% 22% 23% 19% 25% 22% 23% 25% 17% 23% *
Somewhat oppose 14% 14% 14% 14% 10% 14% 18% 15% 12% 10% *
Strongly oppose 11% 13% 9% 12% 5% 14% 13% 12% 11% 10% *

Not sure 15% 15% 16% 22% 19% 14% 9% 14% 13% 20% *
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% *
Unweighted N (1,156) (531) (625) (254) (229) (392) (281) (740) (142) (176) (98)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Strongly support 37% 49% 36% 25% 51% 22% 39% 36% 36% 31% 34% 39% 40%
Somewhat support 22% 22% 22% 23% 21% 25% 24% 19% 24% 24% 21% 24% 20%
Somewhat oppose 14% 10% 12% 21% 9% 21% 11% 19% 18% 14% 17% 13% 13%
Strongly oppose 11% 8% 8% 18% 8% 19% 10% 13% 10% 14% 13% 9% 11%
Not sure 15% 10% 2%  13%  10% 14% 16% 13% 12% 16% 16% 15%  16%
Totals 99% 99%  100%  100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,156)  (410)  (441)  (305)  (405)  (357) (495) (304) (227) (195) (257) (429)  (275)




YouGov Survey: Policy Support

May 9 - 13, 2024 - 1160 U.S. adult citizens You

1V. Support for Policies — Reducing federal spending on foreign aid

Would you support or oppose the following policy being implemented nationally in the U.S.?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Strongly support 36% 41% 32% 30% 32% 41% 41% 38% 28% 36% *
Somewhat support 27% 24% 31% 29% 29% 28% 24% 29% 32% 20% *
Somewhat oppose 13% 14% 11% 12% 10% 12% 16% 13% 9% 15% *
Strongly oppose 7% 8% 6% 8% 6% 5% 9% 7% 6% 7% *

Not sure 17% 14% 19% 22% 23% 13% 10% 13% 25% 22% *
Totals 100% 101% 99% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,158) (534) (624) (254) (230) (392) (282) (743) (141) (176) (98)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Strongly support 36% 22% 34% 55% 25% 58% 35% 42% 3% 37% 43% 36% 31%
Somewhat support 27% 29% 27% 26% 30% 24% 27% 28% 27% 30% 25% 28% 28%
Somewhat oppose 13% 18% 12% 7% 19% 6% 13% 11% 16% 13% 12% 11% 15%
Strongly oppose 7% 12% 5% 5% 11% 3% 8% 4% 10% 6% 6% 7% 8%
Not sure 17% 19% 22% 8% 14% 9% 17% 15% 11% 14% 14% 19% 18%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101%  100%
Unweighted N (1,158)  (409) (443) (306) (406) (358) (497) (304) (228) (196) (258) (429) (275)
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YouGov Survey: Policy Support

May 9 - 13, 2024 - 1160 U.S. adult citizens You

1W. Support for Policies — Expanding federal tax incentives for companies hiring military veterans

Would you support or oppose the following policy being implemented nationally in the U.S.?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Strongly support 35% 35% 34% 22% 30% 40% 45% 34% 33% 38% *
Somewhat support 37% 36% 39% 30% 37% 38% 44% 43% 31% 25% *
Somewhat oppose 8% 9% % 13% 10% 6% 4% 8% 9% 10% *
Strongly oppose 3% 5% 2% 6% 3% 3% 1% 3% 1% 6% *

Not sure 16% 15% 18% 29% 19% 13% 7% 13% 27% 22% *
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 101% 101% 101% *
Unweighted N (1,159) (534) (625) (254) (230) (392) (283) (744) (141) (176) (98)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Strongly support 35% 35% 28% 42% 35% 44% 37% 32% 34% 34% 31% 35% 37%
Somewhat support 37% 40% 34% 39% 40% 40% 35% 44% 37% 38% 40% 38% 35%
Somewhat oppose 8% 10% 7% 7% 11% 5% 6% 8% 14% 10% 8% 7% 8%
Strongly oppose 3% 3% 3% 4% 2% 3% 3% 3% 4% 1% 2% 5% 4%
Not sure 16% 12% 28% 8% 12% 8% 19% 13% 11% 18% 18% 15% 16%
Totals 99% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,159) (410) (443) (306) (407) (358) (497) (304) (228) (196) (258) (429) (276)
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YouGov Survey: Policy Support

May 9 - 13, 2024 - 1160 U.S. adult citizens You

1X. Support for Policies — Increasing federal funding for states to upgrade their voting systems

Would you support or oppose the following policy being implemented nationally in the U.S.?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Strongly support 33% 35% 32% 28% 28% 37% 39% 33% 36% 23% *
Somewhat support 35% 37% 34% 32% 35% 33% 41% 38% 28% 32% *
Somewhat oppose 7% 7% 6% 9% 7% 5% 7% % 7% 7% *
Strongly oppose 4% 5% 3% 5% 4% 4% 4% 4% 2% 7% *

Not sure 21% 15% 25% 26% 25% 21% 10% 18% 27% 31% *
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,156) (533) (623) (254) (230) (391) (281) (741) (141) (176) (98)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Strongly support 33% 46% 27% 27% 47% 29% 36% 31% 30% 41% 28% 32% 35%
Somewhat support 35% 32% 29% 46% 35% 41% 29% 41% 49% 37% 39% 35% 31%
Somewhat oppose 7% 6% 7% 6% 4% 6% 7% 7% 8% 3% 9% 6% 7%
Strongly oppose 4% 2% 4% 7% 3% 6% 4% 4% 3% 2% 7% 4% 4%
Not sure 21% 14%  32%  15%  11% 17% 24% 17% 10% 17% 18% 2%  23%
Totals 100% 100% 99%  101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,156) (408) (443) (305) (404) (359) (494) (305) (228) (196) (257) (430) (273)
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YouGov Survey: Policy Support

May 9 - 13, 2024 - 1160 U.S. adult citizens You

1Y. Support for Policies — Requiring schools to include in their schedules a moment of silence, which could be used for prayer

Would you support or oppose the following policy being implemented nationally in the U.S.?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Strongly support 30% 27% 32% 17% 21% 38% 39% 32% 26% 22% *
Somewhat support 23% 26% 20% 22% 27% 20% 24% 23% 29% 18% *
Somewhat oppose 12% 11% 12% 15% 12% 12% 9% 13% 8% 12% *
Strongly oppose 17% 19% 16% 22% 15% 17% 15% 16% 14% 21% *

Not sure 18% 17% 20% 25% 24% 13% 13% 16% 22% 26% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% *
Unweighted N (1,159) (534) (625) (254) (230) (392) (283) (744) (141) (176) (98)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Strongly support 30% 22% 19% 51% 17% 48% 34% 30% 25% 29% 30% 33% 26%
Somewhat support 23% 18% 27% 24% 18% 27% 23% 22% 25% 23% 25% 24% 20%
Somewhat oppose 12% 12% 13% 10% 18% 8% 10% 13% 14% 14% 13% 11% 10%
Strongly oppose 17% 32% 15% 4% 31% 5% 16% 17% 19% 15% 18% 13% 25%
Not sure 18% 16% 26% 11% 16% 12% 17% 18% 17% 20% 14% 20% 19%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,159) (410) (443) (306) (406) (359) (497) (305) (227) (195) (258) (430) (276)
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YouGov Survey: Policy Support

May 9 - 13, 2024 - 1160 U.S. adult citizens You

1Z. Support for Policies — Allowing automatic renewals for non-expired government IDs

Would you support or oppose the following policy being implemented nationally in the U.S.?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Strongly support 30% 30% 30% 40% 39% 23% 20% 26% 40% 37% *
Somewhat support 23% 24% 22% 25% 25% 22% 21% 23% 24% 23% *
Somewhat oppose 13% 12% 13% 9% 5% 16% 19% 15% 7% 8% *
Strongly oppose 9% 10% 8% 4% 5% 11% 16% 11% 4% 6% *

Not sure 25% 24% 27% 22% 25% 29% 23% 25% 25% 27% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 99% 100% 100% 101% *
Unweighted N (1,160) (534) (626) (254) (230) (393) (283) (744) (142) (176) (98)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Strongly support 30% 42% 29% 18% 38% 14% 30% 31% 29% 35% 24% 30% 31%
Somewhat support 23% 27% 23% 19% 26% 19% 23% 22% 26% 15% 22% 25% 27%
Somewhat oppose 13% 10% 9% 20% 12% 19% 11% 14% 16% 15% 17% 11% 11%
Strongly oppose 9% 2% 7% 19% 4% 20% 7% 11% 13% 12% 11% 9% 6%
Not sure 25% 19% 32% 24% 19% 28% 29% 23% 17% 24% 26% 26% 24%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 101% 101% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,160) (411) (443) (306) (407) (359) (497) (305) (228) (196) (258) (430) (276)




YouGov Survey: Policy Support

May 9 - 13, 2024 - 1160 U.S. adult citizens You

1AA. Support for Policies — Requiring pharmaceutical companies to adopt uniform packaging for medications

Would you support or oppose the following policy being implemented nationally in the U.S.?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Strongly support 29% 29% 28% 27% 20% 30% 38% 28% 33% 24% *
Somewhat support 31% 35% 27% 23% 39% 32% 28% 33% 25% 28% *
Somewhat oppose 6% 6% 5% 9% 6% 3% 5% 6% 5% 5% *
Strongly oppose 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 4% 2% 3% 2% 5% *

Not sure 32% 26% 37% 39% 31% 31% 26% 29% 36% 38% *
Totals 101% 99% 100% 101% 99% 100% 99% 99% 101% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,155) (532) (623) (254) (229) (392) (280) (739) (142) (176) (98)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Strongly support 29% 39% 25% 23% 38% 23% 30% 28% 27% 30% 31% 27% 29%
Somewhat support 31% 29% 29% 34% 30% 35% 28% 31% 40% 28% 32% 29% 35%
Somewhat oppose 6% 6% 4% 8% 6% 7% 5% 7% 6% 5% 7% 5% 5%
Strongly oppose 3% 1% 3% 6% 1% 5% 3% 3% 3% 3% 1% 4% 3%
Not sure 32% 26% 39% 29% 25% 30% 34% 32% 24% 33% 29% 35% 28%
Totals 101% 101%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,155) (408) (443) (304) (405) (356) (494) (303) (228) (196) (257) (429) (273)
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YouGov Survey: Policy Support
May 9 - 13, 2024 - 1160 U.S. adult citizens You
1AB. Support for Policies — Funding vouchers for private schools in districts with low-quality public schools
Would you support or oppose the following policy being implemented nationally in the U.S.?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly support 27% 27% 27% 26% 30% 27% 28% 26% 34% 32% *
Somewhat support 26% 27% 25% 26% 29% 25% 25% 26% 29% 24% *
Somewhat oppose 14% 14% 15% 14% 11% 17% 14% 15% 11% 12% *
Strongly oppose 13% 14% 13% 11% 10% 15% 17% 15% 6% 9% *
Not sure 19% 18% 20% 23% 20% 17% 17% 17% 20% 23% *
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 99% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,159) (534) (625) (254) (230) (392) (283) (743) (142) (176) (98)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Strongly support 27% 24% 26% 33% 20% 37% 30% 26% 26% 23% 23% 31% 29%
Somewhat support 26% 22% 24% 32% 23% 31% 26% 24% 27% 34% 28% 25% 20%
Somewhat oppose 14% 19% 9% 15% 20% 10% 13% 15% 21% 16% 13% 15% 13%
Strongly oppose 13% 19% 13% 7% 23% 8% 12% 15% 14% 9% 18% 11% 17%
Not sure 19% 15% 27% 13% 14% 14% 20% 20% 12% 19% 18% 18% 21%
Totals 99% 99% 99%  100%  100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,159)  (410) (443) (306) (406) (359) (496) (305) (228) (196) (258) (430) (275)




YouGov Survey: Policy Support
May 9 - 13, 2024 - 1160 U.S. adult citizens You
1AC. Support for Policies — Setting a minimum annual salary for public school teachers of $100,000
Would you support or oppose the following policy being implemented nationally in the U.S.?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly support 26% 22% 29% 37% 26% 24% 16% 21% 43% 29% *
Somewhat support 25% 23% 27% 25% 31% 21% 25% 26% 30% 22% *
Somewhat oppose 16% 18% 14% 15% 14% 16% 18% 17% 10% 14% *
Strongly oppose 17% 23% 11% 9% 9% 20% 26% 20% 3% 15% *
Not sure 17% 14% 19% 14% 19% 19% 14% 16% 14% 20% *
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,156) (530) (626) (254) (229) (392) (281) (742) (140) (176) (98)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Strongly support 26% 40% 23% 13% 38% 9% 29% 21% 23% 26% 21% 25% 31%
Somewhat support 25% 31% 25% 19% 31% 18% 27% 21% 26% 31% 25% 23% 23%
Somewhat oppose 16% 13% 14% 21% 14% 21% 13% 19% 19% 14% 19% 16% 13%
Strongly oppose 17% 3% 15% 32% 5% 37% 13% 22% 21% 12% 19% 18% 16%
Not sure 17% 12% 22% 15% 11% 14% 18% 16% 12% 17% 16% 17% 17%
Totals 101% 99% 99%  100% 99% 99% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 99%  100%
Unweighted N (1,156)  (409) (442) (305) (406) (358) (496) (303) (228) (195) (258) (428) (275)
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YouGov Survey: Policy Support

May 9 - 13, 2024 - 1160 U.S. adult citizens You

1AD. Support for Policies — Increasing investment in quantum computing research

Would you support or oppose the following policy being implemented nationally in the U.S.?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Strongly support 15% 20% 11% 19% 19% 12% 14% 14% 21% 14% *
Somewhat support 28% 34% 23% 28% 31% 29% 25% 27% 31% 30% *
Somewhat oppose 10% 10% 10% 9% 9% 10% 11% 12% 5% 7% *
Strongly oppose 4% 4% 4% 1% 3% 7% 3% 4% 1% 5% *

Not sure 42% 32% 52% 43% 38% 42% 46% 43% 42% 44% *
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,156) (532) (624) (252) (230) (393) (281) (743) (141) (175) (97)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Strongly support 15% 23% 13% 11% 22% 9% 15% 13% 19% 19% 11% 18% 13%
Somewhat support 28% 35% 28% 23% 36% 21% 27% 27% 37% 32% 30% 24% 31%
Somewhat oppose 10% 7% 9% 15% 6% 13% 10% 10% 10% 7% 12% 10% 10%
Strongly oppose 4% 2% 4% 6% 3% 7% 4% 6% 3% 1% 7% 4% 3%
Not sure 42% 34% 47% 46% 33% 49% 44% 43% 31% 41% 40% 43% 43%
Totals 99% 101%  101%  101%  100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99%  100%
Unweighted N (1,156)  (410) (440) (306) (405) (359) (495) (305) (227) (195) (258) (428) (275)
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YouGov Survey: Policy Support
May 9 - 13, 2024 - 1160 U.S. adult citizens

Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

May 9 - 13, 2024
U.S. citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel us-
ing sample matching. A random sample (stratified by gender, age,
race, education, geographic region, and voter registration) was se-
lected from the 2019 American Community Survey.

The sample was weighted according to gender, age, race, education,
2020 election turnout and Presidential vote, baseline party identifi-
cation, and current voter registration status. Demographic weighting
targets come from the 2019 American Community Survey. Baseline
party identification is the respondent’s most recent answer given prior
to November 1, 2022, and is weighted to the estimated distribution
at that time (33% Democratic, 31% Republican). The weights range
from 0.12 to 6.507, with a mean of one and a standard deviation of
0.676.

1160
=+ 3.5% (adjusted for weighting)
Web-based interviews

90 questions not reported.

You
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